



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Amit Rao, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.01.2022**

**(through Video Conferencing)**

Re-notify for 03.02.2022.

Production warrants be issued to the Jail Superintendent, Delhi concerned for the production of the appellant through video conferencing on the next date of hearing.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2022**

nc