



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: Applt in JC through VC.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Sweta PS Paschim Vihar East.
Mr.Amjad Khan, Mr.Aditya Kumar &
Mr.Manish Kumar, Advocates for
victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

03.02.2022

(through Video Conferencing)

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave in post-lunch session.

The matter be re-notified for 22.03.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 3, 2022

nc