



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 253/2021**

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with SI Sweta, PS Paschim
Vihar, East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

22.03.2022

1. Appellant has to be produced through VC.
2. List this matter on 08.04.2022.
3. Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the appellant through VC.
4. A copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent for information and compliance.

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 22, 2022

nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any