



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP with SI
Sweta, P.S. Paschim Vihar.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

08.04.2022

1. The appeal is ripe for hearing.
2. LCR has been received.
3. Both the parties may take an e-copy of the LCR from the Registry, if required and brief synopsis of not more than three pages be filed along with citations, if any, after exchanging the copies with each other.
4. The appellant is present through video conferencing from the jail.
5. List for arguments on 29.08.2022 at 2:30 p.m.
6. The intimation regarding the next date of hearing be also given to the victim through the guardian by IO.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 8, 2022

pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any