



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021 & CrI.M.A.No. 14584/2022, CrI.M.B. 906/2022

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.

SI Sweta, PS Paschim Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **28.07.2022**

CrI.M.A.No. 14584/2022 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CrI.M.B. 906/2022

2. This is an application under Section 389 Cr.P.C. read with section 482 Cr.P.C. for suspension of sentence and for grant of bail for a period of three month on the medical ground.

3. Issue notice. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.

4. Let a medical report be called from Jail doctor through Jail Superintendent for 18.08.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2022/mr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any