



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 253/2021 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 906/2022**

ANKIT @ MISTRI

..... Appellant

Through: Amit Rao, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.
SI Sweta, PS Paschim Vihar East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List this matter on 29.08.2022.

BY ORDER

PRIVATE SECRETARY

AUGUST 18, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)