



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 906/2022

ANKIT @ MISTRI Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.

SI Sweta, PS Paschim Vihar East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **29.08.2022**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 906/2022

1. The medical report dated 12.08.2022 is on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner, who is appearing through Video conferencing, can collect the same from the Court Master.
2. In the last report it is mentioned that some lab reports are awaited. If the said lab reports are received in the meantime, the final outcome of the said medical test be also intimated to this Court by the Jail Doctor through Jail Superintendent.
3. As per the said report, it has been informed that the petitioner is not suffering from any chronic illness till date.
4. List this matter on 26.09.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)