



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Varma, APP for State
and SI Amit Rathee, PS Paschim
Vihar East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.08.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 17.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 14, 2024/AR