



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, Ld. APP for the
State with SI Cjhandan P.S. Paschim
Vihar, East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Court Notice be sent to the Appellant for the next date of hearing.
3. Court Notice be also sent to the Prosecutrix to be served through I.O concerned for the next date of hearing.
4. List on 14.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/va