



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 253/2021
ANKIT @ MISTRIAppellant
Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate (through
V.C.)

versus

THE STATERespondent
Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Once again, learned counsel for the appellant states that he has not prepared the matter and seeks an adjournment.
2. It is noted that on 01.09.2025, learned counsel for the appellant had assured that he would address submissions on the next date of hearing.
3. Let the appellant be produced through V.C. from the concerned jail on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 11.11.2025.
5. A copy of this order be communicated to the concerned Jail Superintendent for information and necessary compliance.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

na