



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 253/2021

ANKIT @ MISTRI

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Mr. Sarthak
Karol and Ms. Tanishka Pawar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2280/2025

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking suspension of sentence. However, it has been brought to my notice that by order dated 07.10.2021, the earlier application for suspension of sentence was dismissed on merits and the second application seeking suspension of sentence was dismissed as withdrawn.



2. It is seen that out of 20 years of sentence, the appellant has served nearly 10 years.

3. Hence, list the matter for final hearing on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 13, 2026

kd